CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)



NOTIFICATION

In terms of the Statute 30 (2), the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the **Under-Graduate Board of Studies** in **Chemistry** as under:

Sr.	Name	Designation
No.		
1	Chairperson of Department of Chemistry, CDLU, Sirsa.	Chairperson/
		Member
2	Dr. Gita Rani, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, CDLU,	Member
	Sirsa. (Term upto 28.10.2022)	
3	Sh. Virender Kumar, Assistant Professor, K.T. Govt. College, Ratia,	Member
	Fatehabad. (Term upto 28.04.2021)	
4	Dr. Monika Rani, Assistant Professor, Govt. National College, Sirsa.	Member
	(Term upto 28.04.2021)	
5	Dr. Gurcharan Dass, Principal, M.M. PG College, Fatehabad.	Member
	(Term upto 28.04.2021)	
6	Dr. Rajesh Mehta, Principal, Govt. College for Girls, Rania.	Member
	(Term upto 28.04.2021)	
7	Dr. Sushma, Assistant Professor, CMRG Govt. College for Women,	Member
	Bhodia Khera, Fatehabad.	
	(Term upto 28.04.2021)	
8	Two outside experts:	
	i) Prof. Sapna Garg, Department of Chemistry, Maharshi Dayanand	Member
	University, Rohtak. Mob. No. 9896091443	
	ii) Prof. A.P. Singh, Department of Chemistry, PTU, Chandigarh.	Member
	Mob. No. 9478098005	
	(Terms upto 28.04.2021)	
	One Person from Industry:	
	Dr. Rajiv Kumar, Associate Professor, NIMS University, Kumawat	
		Member
	Government Hospital Achrol, Jaipur, Rajasthan, Pin-303002. Mob. No.	
	9810742944.	
	(Term upto Two years w.e.f. date of notification)	

-Sd-Deputy Registrar (Academic) For Registrar dated: 08.12.2020

Endst. No.AC-I/73/20/7018-7032

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. All members of the above UGBOS.
- 2. Chairperson, Department of Chemistry, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 4. Incharge, University Computer Centre, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa to upload the above notification on the University Website.
- 5. S.V.C. (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor) Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa

6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar) Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa

-Sd-Deputy Registrar (Academic)